

Arlene Bush Board Room Bloomington Public Schools Educational Services Center 1350 West 106th Street Bloomington, MN 55431

SCHOOL BOARD MEETING Monday, August 12, 2024 7:00 pm

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. PART A
 - 1. Board Business
 - a. Minutes of Business Meeting June 24, 2024 [School Board]
 - 2. Policy Approval
 - a. Policy 208 School Board Policies [Eric Melbye]
 - b. Policy 801 Student Equal Access to School Facilities [Jenna Mitchler]
 - 3. Field Trips [Jenna Mitchler]
 - 4. Contracts/Agreements
 - a. PhazeZero Recovery Services, LLC [Jennifer McIntyre]
 - b. Amended Hennepin County HHM Grant [Jennifer McIntyre]
 - c. PICA/Headstart Agreement and License [Jennifer McIntyre]
 - d. Project SEARCH [Jennifer McIntyre]
 - e. Bayada [Jennifer McIntyre]
 - f. Renewal of ACT Agreement for 2024-2025 School Year [Julio Caesar]
 - g. NWEA Subscription [Julio Caesar]
 - h. Naviance by PowerSchool Renewal [Andy Kubus]
 - i. AmeriCorp Promise Fellows Contract [Andy Kubus]
 - j. Washburn Center for Children [Andy Kubus]
 - k. Youth Intervention Programs (YIP) Grant Program 2024 [Andy Kubus]
 - 1. Prom Group Event Contract with the Mall of America [Jenna Mitchler]
 - m. MDE Office of Higher Education Joint Powers and Data Sharing [Jenna Mitchler]
 - 5. Finance
 - a. Receipts and Disbursements

V. PART B

- 1. City of Bloomington to the Data Sharing Agreement [Julio Caesar]
- 2. Jefferson Stadium Site Development Agreement 2024 [Rod Zivkovich]
- 3. Kennedy Stadium Site Development Agreement 2024 [Rod Zivkovich]
- 4. Kennedy Stadium Proof of Parking 2024 [Rod Zivkovich]
- 5. Nine Mile Creek Watershed District Cost Share Program Agreement with Kennedy High School [Jenna Mitchler]
- 6. Go Fan Agreement [Jenna Mitchler]

VI. OTHER

VII. ADJOURNMENT

If you need an accommodation for a disability (e.g wheelchair accessibility, hearing, interpreter, large-print materials) Such an accommodation can be available upon advance request. Contact the Office of the Superintendent as soon as possible. 952-681-6403 (Minnesota Relay 711)